If “yes”, would there be any restriction on ACIAR claiming its rights to IP for the
project (refer ACIAR Standard Conditions)?

If "yes", for each applicable country provide brief details of:

the source of the Third Party IP.

the applicable country/ies, the circumstances/agreement/arrangement under which the IP
is to be obtained or used by the project partners (for example, material transfer
agreement, germplasm acquisition agreement, confidentiality agreement, research
agreement or other arrangements).

any conditions or restrictions on its use.

Country Details of third party IP

Other contracts, licences or legal arrangements
 Yes No
Are there any other contracts, licences or other legal arrangements that relate to the
project?

 x

If "yes", for each applicable country provide brief details.

Country Details of other contracts, licences or legal arrangements

Project proposal: Development of conservation cropping systems in the drylands of northern Iraq

Page 58

7 Appendix B: Budget
Use tables in PRELIMINARY PROPOSAL.

Use budget proforma spreadsheet for FULL PROPOSAL (attached)

Commissioned organisation / commissioned IARC: ICARDA
Item FY1 FY2 FY3 FY Total (AUD)
Salaries + on-costs 444,300 457,628 471,358  1,373,286
Operating expenses 363,563 358,160 357,212  1,078,935
Travel 327,156 508,853 271,801  1,107,810
Infrastructure 170,253 198,696 165,056   534,005
Capital items 363,799 0 0   363,799
Sub-total 1,669,069 1,523,337 1,265,427  4,457,833

Australian collaborating organisation: University Western Australia
Item FY1 FY2 FY3 FY Total (AUD)
Salaries + on-costs  85,410  86,255  88,790  260,455
Operating expenses 290,570 191,406 169,126  651,102
Travel   38,200   5,600   27,200   71,000
Infrastructure   20,710  14,163   14,255   49,128
Capital items
Sub-total 434,890 297,424 299,371  1,031,685

Australian collaborating organisation: University Adelaide
Item FY1 FY2 FY3 FY Total (AUD)
Salaries + on-costs   98,800   98,150 100,100  297,050
Operating expenses 348,070 204,906 177,624  730,600
Travel   35,700   24,783   24,783   85,266
Infrastructure   24,129   16,392   15,125   55,646
Capital items
Sub-total 506,699 344,231 317,632  1,168,562

Partner country: Iraq
Item FY1 FY2 FY3 FY Total (AUD)
Salaries + on-
costs

Operating
expenses

  543,069  538,329 487,796  1,569,194

Travel
Infrastructure   27,154   26,917   24,390   78,461
Capital items   594,270   0   0   594,270
Sub-total 1,164,493  565,246  512,186  2,241,924

Total (AUD) 3,775,150 2,730,238 2,394,615  8,900,003

Project proposal: Development of conservation cropping systems in the drylands of northern Iraq

Page 59

8 Appendix C: Supporting documentation
This section is only required for FULL PROPOSAL

Documents attached:

Letters of support

Letters of approval

Curricula vitae

	1 Project outline
	1.1 Funding request
	1.2 Key contacts
	Project leader: Commissioned IARC
	Administrative Contact: Commissioned IARC
	Collaborating scientist: Australian collaborating organisation
	Collaborating scientist: Australian collaborating organisation
	Project leader: partner country
	Collaborating scientist: partner country collaborating organisation